## CITY OF DETROIT SPECIAL EVENTS FEE SCHEDULE

(Fees are subject to change without notice)

Donostroost	Comica Decemention	Faa
Department	Service Description	Fee
Business License	Business License Permit – Any goods that will be sold on the public right of way must obtain a permit per vendor.  This includes dry goods,	\$115 per point of sale. Late applications will be assessed late fees.
	merchandise, food or beverage.	Fee is waived is vendor is distributing materials complimentary.
		Example of fee waivers: Organizations passing out literature.
Building & Safety Engineering	Permit for Temporary Signage, electrical/generator, bleachers and tents larger than 10x10.	Fees Vary
Detroit Fire Department	Tent Inspection (not per tent) – tents less than or equal to 10x10.	\$111 / first hour / \$56 each add'l hr
Detroit Fire Department	Tent Inspection (not per tent) – larger than or equal to 10x10.	\$186 / first hour / \$56 each add'l hr
Detroit Fire Department	Fire Hydrant Deposit	\$210
Detroit Fire Department	Fire Hydrant Permit – 10 day minimum	\$75 / day
Detroit Police Department	Police Officer – (Four (4) Minimum per officer) Min. Detail is Three (3) Officers and One (1) Supervisor	Fee Vary
Detroit Police Department	Supervisor – Four (4) hour minimum	Fee Vary
Detroit Police Department	NO – PARKING Signs	\$1.50 per sheet
Detroit Police Department – Liquor License Unit	24 Hour Liquor License applications must be obtained from the State of Michigan website.	
Detroit Recreation Department		Fees Vary, refer to website www.detroitmi.gov for additional information.
Detroit Public Works – City Engineering	Right of Way (ROW) Permit – ROW Fee is applicable if applicant is charging a fee to an event on a public right of way.	\$400 per eight (8) hours / \$1,200 for 24 hour permit
Health & Wellness Department	Temporary Food License	\$250 per point of sale (Non Profits can be considered for discount permit fee). Late applications will be assessed a late fee.  Fee is waived if vendor is distributing food complimentary, but an
		application must be completed.  Example of fee waiver: food bank
Municipal Parking Department	Meter – if a street closure includes parking meters, the meter must be reserved for the day.	\$20 per day

## SPECIAL EFFECTS/PYROTECHNICS DETROIT FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

(Fees are subject to change without notice)

Department	Service Description	Fee
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – 1 – 100 LBS	\$157 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – 101- 500 LBS	\$187 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – 501 – 1,000 LBS	\$214 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – 1,001 – 5,000 LBS	\$240 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – 5,001 – 10,000 LBS	\$269 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks / Explosive Storage – OVER 10,000 LBS	\$297 per day
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Escort /Transport Explos Insp & Permit (RENEW)	\$223
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Escort /Transport Explos Insp & Permit (NEW)	\$445
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Fireworks Transport Permit (1-100 lbs)	\$129
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Fireworks Transport Permit (Over 100 lbs)	\$240
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Fireworks Display Witness	\$241
Detroit Fire Department	Fireworks/Pyrotechnics – Field Inspection	\$111
Detroit Fire Department	Plan Review - FBHR	\$116 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	On-Site Inspection / Review	\$111 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	Certificate of Fitness – One (1) year	\$56
Detroit Fire Department	Certificate of Fitness – Three (3) year	\$69
Detroit Fire Department	Chief	\$130 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	Safety Officer	\$130 /hr
Detroit Fire Department	Engine	\$130/hr
Detroit Fire Department	Ladder Truck	\$130 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	Squad / T.M.S	\$130 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	E.M.S.	\$130 /hr
Detroit Fire Department	Duty Officer	\$130 / hr
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid <51 GALS	\$73
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid 51-100 GALS	\$130
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid 101 – 1,000 GALS	\$270
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid 1,001 – 5,000 GALS	\$325
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid 5,001 – 20,000 GALS	\$395
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam	\$506

	Liquid 20,001 – 100,000 GALS	
Detroit Fire Department	Manufact/Wholesale Pkgs/Stor Flam Liquid >100,001 GALS	\$1,093
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – 3K-13k CU Ft	\$408
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – 13,001-25K CU Ft	\$424
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – Over 25K CU Ft	\$520
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – Over 25K CU Ft	Detroit Fire Department
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – One (1) Torch Unit	\$21
Detroit Fire Department	Gas Storage – Temp Instal of Flam Compressed Liquid Gas	\$111
Detroit Fire Department	Consultation	\$111 / first hour / \$56 each add'l
Detroit Fire Department	Miscellaneous Request	\$111 /hr